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and costs. When the sheriff is unable to serve the citation, he shall re-
turn the same to the clerk, with his return thereto to that effect, and
thereupon, or if the court decides that the service of such citation
made or attempted to be made, or the issuance thereof by the clerk,
was illegal, the clerk shall issue another like citation, requiring such
delinquent to appear on the first day of the next general term to be
held in the county, and show cause as aforesaid, and if he fails to pay
or to show cause, the court shall direct judgment as aforesaid. When-
ever the sheriff has been unable to serve any such citation theretofore
issued in any year or years, or whenever the court decides that the
service of any such citation theretofore made or attempted to be
made, or the issuance thereof by the clerk, was illegal, the clerk shall
issue another like citation requiring such delinquent to appear, as in
the case last provided, and with like effect; provided, that all citations
other than the first shall be issued only on the request of the county
attorney.

Approved June 6, 1969,

CHAPTER 992—S. F. No. 1177
[Not Coded]

An act relating to delayed assessments of improvements to resi-
dential real estate in the county of Ramsey; amending Laws 1967,
Chapter 682, Sections 1,4,6,and 7.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Laws 1967, Chapter 682, Section 1, is amended to
read:

Section 1. Ramsey, county of; real property; delayed
assessment,  Notwithstanding the provisions of any statutes to the
contrary, in determining the value of lands for the purpose of taxation,
the first $2,000 in assessor’s full and true value worth of improve-
ments per dwelling unit to any single or multiple dwelling property
more than 20 years old and located within the eity of Semnt Rawl
county of Ramsey shall not be regarded as increasing the value of
such property for a period of six years from the date of commence-
ment of such improvements except as follows: only 33 1/3 percent of
the value of such improvement shall be considered at the end of two
years from the date of such improvement, and at the expiration of
each two-year period thereafter an additional 33 1/3 percent of the
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value of such improvement shall be considered, and at the end of six
years the total value of such improvement shall be considered.

Sec, 2. The purpose of this act is to provide an incentive to
the improvement of older residential properties and thereby retard the
growth of stums. Information concerning the provisions of Laws
1967, Chapter 682, as amended, shall be furnished to each person re-
ceiving a building permit for improving any single or multiple dwell-
ing property, more than 20 years old, located within the county of
Ramsey.

Sec, 3.  No application for delayed assessment hereunder shall

be accepted by the county assessor of Ramsey county on or after July
1,4569 1971,

Sec. 4. This act takes effect when approved by the governing
body of the county of Ramsey, and upon compliance with the provi-
sions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved June 6, 1969.

CHAPTER 993—S. F. No. 1248

An act relating to use of oleomargarine and other butter sub-
stitutes in state institutions; amending Minnesota Statutes 1967, Sec-
tion 33.095.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1967, Section 33.095, is
amended to read:

33.095 Butter substitutes; wuse in state institutions;
exception.  The service of oleomargarine or any other butter substi-
tute to the inmates of any state institutions as a substitute for table
butter is hereby prohibited except such substitution may be ordered
by the institution superintendent when necessary for the health of a
specific patient or inmate, and as directed by the physician in charge
of this patient or inmate. When approved by the medical director, or
if there be none, by the superintendent of the institution, oleomarga-
rine or any other butter substitute may be served to one or more in-
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